## 504325959 04/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4372644

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/04/2015	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
DME CORPORATION			04/11/2017
DME CORPORATION RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA	S DME LLC	04/11/2017
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA ASTRONIC	S DME LLC 6TH TERRACE	04/11/2017
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	DATA ASTRONIC	6TH TERRACE	04/11/2017
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	DATA ASTRONIC 6830 NW 1	6TH TERRACE	04/11/2017

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5115804
Patent Number:	5444604
Patent Number:	5852793
Patent Number:	5915787
Patent Number:	6220662
Patent Number:	6340024
Patent Number:	6447060
Patent Number:	6600274
Patent Number:	7018079
Patent Number:	7952396
Patent Number:	9206961

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Eman.	ezelasko@nougsoniuss.com
Correspondent Name:	ELLEN ZELASKO
Address Line 1:	HODGSON RUSS LLP
Address Line 2:	140 PEARL STREET
Address Line 4:	BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032461.00109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL S. WATT
SIGNATURE:	/rachel s. watt#46186/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif source=Assignment1#page3.tif	

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DME Corporation, a corporation of Florida, with an address at 6830 NW 16th Terrace, Florida ("Assignor") held all rights in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A (the "Patents") and the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit B (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Astronics DME LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with an address at 6830 NW 16th Terrace, Florida ("Assignee") obtained, as of October 4, 2015, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and the Trademarks, and is desirous of having the same confirmed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual covenants and agreements and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms the assignment, transfer, conveyance, and deliverance to the Assignee, free and clear of all liens, charges, claims, or encumbrances of any kind, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to (i) the Patents and Trademarks and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof; (ii) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; (iii) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and (iv) the right to sue for all past, present, and future infringements, misappropriations, and other violations of the Patents and Trademarks and to recover damages and other amounts related thereto. Assignor will cooperate and work with Assignee and will provide and execute any and all additional papers, documents, or instruments necessary to complete the Assignment herein and vest title and ownership of the Patents and Trademarks in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, have caused this instrument to be executed and delivered as of the last date written below.

#### DME CORPORATION

Name: Title: Date:

ASTRONICS DME, LLC

By: Name:

Title: Date:

### Exhibit A - Patents

COUNTRY	APPL./REG. NO.	APPL./REG.	TITLE
		DATE	
U.S.	5,115,804	05-26-1992	PROTECTIVE HOOD AND ORAL-NASAL MASK
U.S.	5,444,604	08-22-1995	LAMP ASSEMBLY FOR AN EVACUATION SLIDE
U.S.	5,852,793	12-22-1998	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREDICTIVE
			DIAGNOSIS OF MOVING MACHINE PARTS
U.S.	5,852,793	12-22-1998	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREDICTIVE
			DIAGNOSIS OF MOVING MACHINE PARTS
U.S.	5,915,787	06-29-1999	AIRCRAFT SEAT CHILD RESTRAINT DEVICE
<u>U.S.</u>	6,220,662	04-24-2001	AIRCRAFT SEAT CHILD RESTRAINT DEVICE
U.S.	6,340,024	01-22-2002	PROTECTIVE HOOD AND ORAL/NASAL MASK
U.S.	6,447,060	09-10-2002	Aircraft seat child restraint device
U.S.	6,600,274	07-29-2003	LED CURRENT REGULATION CIRCUIT FOR
			AIRCRAFT LIGHTING SYSTEM
U.S.	7,018,079	03-28-2006	AIRCRAFT ESCAPE SLIDE LIGHTING SYSTEM
U.S.	7,952,396	05-11-2011	AWG HAVING ARBITRARY FACTOR
			INTERPOLATOR AND FIXED FREQUENCY DAC
			SAMPLING CLOCK
<u>U.S.</u>	61/911,267	12-03-2013	LED Elevated Light Fixture and Method
<u>U.S.</u>	61/911,290	12-03-2013	Light-Emitting Diode Runway End Identifier Light System
<u>U.S.</u>	14/559,902	12-03-2014	Light-Emitting Diode Runway End Identifier Light System
U.S.	9,206,961	12-08-2015	LED Elevated Light Fixture and Method

Confirmatory Assignment of Patents and Trademarks DME Corporation to Astronics DME, LLC Page 3 of 3

## **Exhibit B - Trademarks**

COUNTRY	APPL/REG. NO.	APPL./REG. DATE	MARK
U.S.A.	4498508	March 18, 2014	SATRO
U.S.A.	4262320	December 18, 2012	NAVIGATE SERIES
U.S.A.	2810579	February 3, 2004	TEST EZ
U.S.A.	3370067	January 15, 2008	AIR LITE
U.S.A.	4237165	November 6, 2012	WIT
U.S.A.	3948417	April 19, 2011	IQEZ

000161.01443 Business 15797780v2 RECORDED: 04/18/2017